PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| source=POG09_005#p | bage2.tif | | PATENT | |
|--|-----------------------------------|---|--|--|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=POG09_005#p | - | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Gerald E. Hespos | Gerald E. Hespos | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | POG09-005US | POG09-005US | |
| Address Line 4: | New Yor | k, NEW YORK 10018 | | |
| Address Line 2: | 110 West 40th Street - Suite 2501 | | | |
| Address Line 1: | HESPOS & PORCO LLP | | | |
| Correspondent Name: | Gerald E | . Hespos | | |
| via US Mail. | יב סכווו נט נוופ פ | יוומו מטטוליסט וווטו, וו נוומנ וט טווטענעטענעט אוויטעניטאר | | |
| Email: | _ | ıpıplaw.com <i>⊢mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> | stul it will be sent | |
| Phone: | 212-725-2450 email@hpiplaw.com | | | |
| Fax Number: | 2127252452 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | |
| Application Number: | | 12535853 | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | |
| | S Total: 1 | | | |
| State/Country. | | | | |
| City: State/Country: | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF | | | |
| | Gangwon-Do | | | |
| Name: Street Address: | | 101-1303, Geumgwang Poranjae Apt., Taejang 2-dong, Wonju Si, | | |
| Name: | Ik Ro Park | |] | |
| | | | | |
| BIO PROTECH INC. | | | 07/28/2012 | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | | | | |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | the coversheet previously reco | Corrective Assignment to correct the country in the address of the assignee on the coversheet previously recorded on Reel 028699 Frame 0227. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the country from Japan of to Republic of Korea. | |
| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | | |



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 3, 2012

PTAS

HESPOS & PORCO LLP 110 WEST 40TH STREET SUITE 2501 NEW YORK, NY 10018

502010356

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/01/2012

REEL/FRAME: 028699/0227 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: POG09-005US

ASSIGNOR: BIO PROTECH INC.

DOC DATE: 07/28/2012

ASSIGNEE: PARK, IK RO 101-1303, GEUMGWANG PORANJAE APT. TAEJANG 2-DONG WONJU SI GANGWON-DO, JAPAN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12535853 PATENT NUMBER: 8238998 TITLE: TAB ELECTRODE FILING DATE: 08/05/2009 ISSUE DATE: 08/07/2012

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT REEL: 028746 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

BIO PROTECH INC. is a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea and has a place of business at 1654-7 Donghwa Medical Instrument Complex, Donghwa-ri, Munmak-eup, Wonju-si, Gangwon-do, 220-801, Republic of Korea.

Ik Ro PARK is an individual and citizen of the Republic of Korea and resides at 101-1303, Geumgwang Poranjae Apt. Taejang 2-dong, Wonju Si, Gangwon-Do, Republic of Korea.

BIO PROTECH INC. is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to US Patent Application No. 12/535,853 for the invention entitled TAB ELECTRODE AND LEAD WIRE FOR CONNECTING TO THE SAME as evidenced by a document recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 5, 2009 at reel 023054, frame 0577.

BIO PROTECH INC. has agreed to assign and transfer to Ik Ro PARK all right, title and interest in and to US Patent Application No. 12/535,853.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, BIO PROTECH INC. does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to Ik Ro PARK it is entire right, title and interest in, to and under US Patent Application No. 12/535,853 including any continuations, divisionals, reissues and re-examinations thereof, any patents issuing therefrom and any inventions and discoveries described therein, and further including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of lk Ro PARK, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon BIO PROTECH INC., its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BIO PROTECH INC. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

BIO PROTECH INC.

By:

Name: IK Ro Park Title: PRESIDENT Date: July 28th, 2012.

RECORDED: 08/08/2012